
South Dakota Bid Opening Date:  
Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked) 
The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-
Hansen Bldg immediately following the opening of bids.  

Bid Opening Date: 4/16/2025 
Item # 1 Project # IM 0909(94)383 08DP Co Minnehaha Estimate $3,249,834.88 
Location I90 - 3.8 E of SD19 over I90 (459th Ave) 
Type Deck Replacement, Approach Slabs, Rehab Abutments, Bridge Painting, Fatigue Retrofit 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
General Excavating, LLC $2,570,410.50 
Journey Group Companies $2,637,263.03 
Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc. $2,843,412.35 
Industrial Builders, Inc. $3,290,692.20 
Item # 2 Project # NH 0018(239)244 08H9 Co Tripp Estimate $2,638,708.30 
Location US18 - 0.5 E of US183N over Cottonwood Ck, 1.4 W of Winner over Dog Ear Ck, 5 SE of Winner over Ck, 3.9 E of 

US183N over Big Hollow Ck & 2 SE of Winner over Sand Ck; SD49 - 4.3 SW of Lyman Co Line over Moccasin Ck 
Type LSDC Overlay 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Industrial Builders, Inc. $3,106,914.03 
Journey Group Companies $3,167,246.05 
Item # 3 Project # IM 0902(186)101 091L Co Pennington Estimate $1,374,045.44 
Location I90 E & W - Jensen Rd 3.1 E of Wasta Interch over I90, 4.4 SE of US14 Interch over 195th Ave 
Type LSDC Overlay, Joints, Approach Slabs, Approach Surfacing, Guardrail, Polymer Chip Seal 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Industrial Builders, Inc. $1,699,019.08 
Item # 4 Project # CR 0014(262)378 09PE Co Kingsbury Estimate $620,556.25 
Location US14 - Through De Smet; SD25 - Through De Smet 
Type Lighting 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Builders Electric $640,742.30 
Muth Electric Inc. $656,902.00 
Item # 5 Project # IM-NH-P 0022(100) 09LD Co Lincoln, Minnehaha Estimate $1,763,247.00 
Location Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area 
Type NRC Pavement Repair, Spall Repairs, Sealing Random Cracks, Joint Resealing and Tie Bar Retrofit 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Interstate Improvement, Inc. $1,530,327.41 
Katzer Concrete Inc. $1,611,629.00 
BX Civil & Construction, Inc.  $1,764,824.13 
Reede Construction, Inc. $2,025,559.51 
Journey Group Companies $2,059,382.95 
Item # 6 Project # NH 0281(125)35 06PE Co Charles Mix, Douglas Estimate $7,744,003.26 
Location US281 - Fm US18 to S of Corsica; US18 - Fm SD50 to US281 
Type Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work & Pavement Markings 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Spencer Quarries Incorporated $7,115,153.54 
Anderson Western, Inc. $7,418,010.91 
Central Specialties, Inc. $7,546,456.56 
Duininck, Inc. $8,461,672.06 
Knife River Midwest LLC $9,149,869.55 
Item # 7 Project # NH 0281(134)194 06PE Co Brown Estimate $532,244.50 
Location US281, US281 N & S - Fm 0.1 S of US12 to 5th Ave NW in Aberdeen 
Type Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing of Shoulders 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Lien Transportation Co $622,504.29 
  



South Dakota Bid  
Apparent Low Bidder (Apparent Low Bidder) 
 

Bid Opening Date: 4/2/2025 – Continued… 
Item # 8 Project # NH-P 0011(317) 09KV   Estimate $5,618,526.35 
Location Various Locations in the Aberdeen Area    Counties: Brown, Day, Edmunds, Marshall, McPherson 
Type Asphalt Surface Treatment 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Bituminous Paving, Inc. $5,193,497.05 
Jensen Rock & Sand, Inc. $5,458,723.95 
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $5,610,964.71 
Item # 9 Project # NH-P 0033(46) 09L7 Co Bennett, Lyman, Tripp Estimate $2,575,499.01 
Location Various Routes in the Winner Area 
Type Asphalt Surface Treatment 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Bituminous Paving, Inc. $2,383,630.68 
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $3,033,133.13 
Item # 10 Project # NH-P 0021(188) 09L0   Estimate $2,048,549.00 
Location Various Locations in the Mitchell Area  

Co Aurora, Brule, Charles Mix, Douglas, Gregory, McCook, Minnehaha, Sanborn 
Type Asphalt Surface Treatment 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
The Road Guy Construction Company Inc. $1,770,601.90 
Bituminous Paving, Inc. $1,868,465.90 
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $1,936,069.60 
Item # 11 Project # NH-P 0031(60) 09KP Co Faulk, Lyman, Potter, 

Stanley 
Estimate $117,818.82 

Location Various Routes in the Pierre Area 
Type Rout & Seal 
Contractor Total Bid Amount 
Roadway Services, Inc. $91,456.42 
Highway Improvement, Inc. $97,828.04 
Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance $111,001.62 
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $144,833.84 

https://apps.sd.gov/HC65BidLetting/ 


